

GAHC010199732025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5366/2025

DORATHI PHUKAN AND ORS
W/O NAVAKAMAL SONOWAL VILL KAKODUNGA MUKTINAGAR
RAIDANGJURI PO RAIDANGJURI PS BORHOLLA DIST JORHAT PIN 785631
TET ROLL NO. 302041

2: SIMPI NATH
D/O DIMBESWAR NATH VILL BALICHAPARI NATH GAON PO MADHUPUR
PS GARAMUR DIST MAJULI PIN 785104 TET ROLL NO. 302210

3: RIMJIM BORAH
D/O PROMOD BORAH VILL SOLAGURI PO SOLAGURI PS JAMUGURIHAT
DIST SONITPUR PIN 784180 TET ROLL NO. 902923

4: TRISHNA GOGOI
D/O LT TARUN GOGOI VILL CHANG CHAKI PO DAKHIN CHANGCHAKI PS
KAMRUP DIST NAGAON PIN 782426 TET ROLL NO. 509580

5: PARAG JYOTI GOGOI
S/O BAKUL GOGOI VILL KACHARIGAON KATHIATOLI PO KATHIATOLI PS
KAMRUP DIST NAGAON PIN 782427 TET ROLL NO. 400829

6: NIRMALI GOGOI
D/O BIREN GOGOI VILL WARD NO. 5 BORGOHAIN GAON PO AND PS
NORTH LAKHIMPUR DIST LAKHIMPUR PIN 787001 TET ROLL NO. 701568

7: NIHARIKA CHOUDHURY
D/O SASHADHAR CHOUDHURY VILL ATHGAON PO HINGULEE PS
KAMALPUR DIST KAMRUP RURAL PN 781380 TET ROLL NO. 401231

8: IRIN CHUTIA
D/O LT SARBANANDA CHUTIA VILL AND PO SISSIBORGAON PS
SILAPATHAR DIST DHEMAJI PIN 787110 TET ROLL NO. 20215

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION DEPTT SECONDARY DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

2:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM EDUCATION DEPTT SECONDARY DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI 78101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR. D GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

03.11.2025

Heard Mr. D. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioners and also heard Mr. S.M.T. Chistie, learned standing counsel for the respondent authorities.

Mr. Chistie submits that he has received instruction and he will bring on record the said instruction by filing an affidavit-in-opposition and he prays for listing the matter on 11.11.2025.

Prayer is allowed.

Registry shall list the matter on 11.11.2025.

**Sd/- Robin Phukan
JUDGE**

Comparing Assistant